The Artist (name, address, email, and telephone number for texts)

And The Gallery Of Dayton Designer Show House 2025, hereby enter into the following Agreement:

- 1. *Agency; Purposes.* The Artist appoints the Gallery, 58 South Central, Fairborn, Ohio for the purposes of exhibition only. The Gallery shall not permit the Artworks to be used for any other purposes without the written consent of the Artist.
- 2. *Exhibition*. The Gallery accepts for exhibition only, those Artworks listed on the attached Inventory Sheet that have been marked **selected**, which is part of this Agreement. All Inventory Sheets shall be signed by Artist and Curator. Unselected work (**Notified by Text**, 04/12/2025) will be picked-up by the artist 04/13/2025 2-6 p.m.
- 3. *Warranty*. The Artist hereby warrants that he/she created and possesses unencumbered title to the Artworks, and that their descriptions are true and accurate.
- 4. *Duration of Exhibition*. The Artist and the Gallery agree that the initial term of the exhibition for the Artworks is to be **04/25/2025-05/11/2025**, and that the Artist does not intend to request their return before the end of this term. Thereafter, the Gallery requests that the Artist take back any or all of the Artworks with which request the other party shall comply promptly.
- 5. *Transportation Responsibilities*. Packing, transportation, and handling expenses and risk of loss or damage incurred in the delivery of Artworks from the Artist to the Gallery, and in their return to the Artist, shall be the responsibility of the Artist.
- 6. *Responsibility for Loss or Damage*. The Gallery shall be responsible for the safekeeping of all Artworks while they are in its custody. Additionally, the Dayton Designers are responsible for insuring Artwork.
- 7. *Reproduction.* The Artist reserves all rights to the reproduction of the Artworks except as noted in writing to the contrary. The Gallery may arrange to have the Artworks photographed to publicize and promote the Artworks through means to be agreed to by both parties. In every instance of such use, the Artist shall be acknowledged as the creator and copyright owner of the Artwork. As noted above, all rights to reproduction of the work(s) of art identified herein are retained by the Artist.
- 8. Artwork Sales. The Artist is responsible for handling all sales of their work.
- 9. Artwork Drop-off and Pick-up, for selected artwork. The Artist is responsible for drop-off 04/11-12/2025 2-6 p.m. and pick-up 05/12-13/ 2025 2-6 p.m. on assigned dates. Artwork not picked-up will become property of the Dayton Society of Designers.

(Signature of Artist/Date)

## **Standard Artwork Inventory Sheet**

Please note the following: Title, Medium, Size, Price

	Selected.	YES/NO
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6.		

\_ \_

\_ \_

(Signature of Artist/Date)

(Signature of authorized representative of Gallery/Date)

Artists will be notified by text or email of unselected work. 04/12/2025 Pick-up of unselected work, 04/13/2025. 2-6 p.m.